

IAPMO Plumbing Codes and Standards India Pvt. Ltd.

No.43, 4th Floor, PMR Tower, above SBI Bank, Hosur Road, Beratena Agrahara, Bangalore, Karnataka 560100, INDIA



Evaluation Services Certificate

Manufacturer: M/s GSE Filter Pvt Ltd

Address: #9, Abhiramapuram 4th Street, Chennai -600018, India

File No: ES- 1001 **Product: FRP Vessels & Sediment Filters** Void After: January, 2022

IDENTIFICATION.

FRP Vessels and Sediment Filters shall bear permanent legible markings to identify the manufacturer, the trade name, registered trademark or other mark(s) known to identify the manufacturer. The products shall bear manufacturer's name or trademark permanently and legibly marked, with IAPMO India Water System Evaluation Services mark. FRP Vessels and Sediment Filters's packaging shall also bear the mark.

CHARACTERISTICS: Sample products listed on this certificate were found compliant to

a. PP string wound sediment filters - AWRTCL Customized Protocol

- IAPMO-I WPSC-01:2019 Standard - Section A b. FRP Vessels

Products listed on this certificate have been tested by an IAPMO R&T USA & IAPMO India recognized laboratory. This recognition has been granted based upon the laboratory's compliance to the applicable requirements of ISO/IEC 17025.

Test Performance

- PP string wound sediment filters complies to 99% efficiency for 5 and 10 micron, and 80% efficiency for 1 micron
- FRP vessels complies for material safety in terms of suitability to use in drinking water applications



K. Chandrasekhar Dr. K. Chandrasekhar

Managing Director

Validity period is based upon the last date of the month indicated on the Effective Date and Void After Date shown above. Any change in material, manufacturing process, marking or design without having first obtained the approval of IAPMO India, or any evidence of non-compliance with applicable codes and standards or of inferior workmanship, may be deemed sufficient cause for revocation of this certificate. Production of or reference to this form for advertising purposes may be made only by specific written permission of IAPMO India. Any unauthorized alteration of this certificate will be grounds for revocation of this evaluation certificate.